
Cranston Officiants Type of Ceremony

John DiBona Probate Judge (401) 943-6655 Civil

Fred E.Joslyn, Jr. Municipal Court (401) 946-5655 (401) 206-3539 Civil 

Raymond c. Coia Municipal Court, (401) 465-6633 Civil

Mark Sales Judge (401) 232-7797 Civil

Joseph Altieri Former Judge (401) 861-6600 Civil

William J. Riccitelli Judge Probate Court (401)821-2828 Civil

Peter Rosedale Former Judge Pro (401) 523-5649 Civil

Ordained Clergy

Rev. Gene Dyszlewski Unitarian & United One Benevolent St. Provid (401) 421-7970 401-345-7291 edyszlewski@gmail.com Secular & Non-Denom

Rabbi Peter Stein Temple Sinai 30 Hagen Ave Cranst (401) 942-8350 sinairabbi@yahoo.com Jewish

Rev. Caroline Patterson Central 

Caren Mendez Universal Life (401) 837-1604 Non-Denominal

Rev. Betsy Aldrich Garland United Church of Providence & East Provid (401) 463-8697 bagarland@cox.net Secular & Non-Denom

Rev. James I. Ford First Unitarian One Benevolent St. Provid (401) 421-7970 min@firstunitarianprov.org Secular & Non-Denom

Janet Cooper Nelson Chaplain of Brown Suite 410 J Walter Provid (401) 863-2344 janet_cooper-nelson@brown.edu UCC & Non-Denom

Pastor David Martin Saint Therese Old 134 Mathewson St, Provid (401) 680-9076 davidmjmartins@yahoo.com Catholic

Pastor Jakob Thibault Holy Paraclete Old 155 Douglas Ave, Provid (401) 218-0706 frjakob@holyparaclete.org Catholic

Rev. William Sterret Pastor, Amicable 3736 Main Road Tivert (401) 624-4611 amicablechurch@aol.com UCC

Rev. William Zelazny Unitarian No. Providence No. (401) 353-3743 zelaz@aol.com Secular & Non-Denom

Rev. Robert Spalding United Church of East Providence East mdproud7@msn.com UCC & Non-Denom

Rev. Lark d’Helen Chaplain, Unitarian Newport, RI Newp (401) 497-4073 LarkdHelen@cox.net Non-Denoninational

Rev. David P. Proctor Chaplain, Home & Providence Provid 401-215-6803 401-831-6588 d.proctor@cox.net UCC

Rev. Gary Bagley Edgewood UCC 1788 Broad St. Cranst (401) 461-1344 pastor@edgewoodchurch.org UCC & Non-Denom

Rev. Thadius Platt Lutheran Chaplain Providence Provid platt.siritualcare@gmail.com Lutheran & Non-Denominational

Rev. Dr. Leslie S. Simonson United Church of Tiverton, RI  Tivert (401) 624-7367   csimonson4@cox.net UCC & Non-Denom

Rev. Dr. Charles H. Simonson United Church of Tiverton, RI  Tivert (401) 624-7367   csimonson4@cox.net UCC & Non-Denom

Rev. Nancy Hamlin Soukup Chaplain, UCC 69 Brown Street, Provid (401) 863-6343 Nancy_Soukup@brown.edu Secular & Non-Denom

Rev. Nicole Grant Yonkman Beneficent 300 Weybosset St. Provid (401) 331-9844 (401)369-3814 pastornicole@beneficentchurch.org UCC & Non-Denom

Rev. Dr. Todd Yonkman Beneficent 300 Weybosset St. Provid (401) 331-9844 pastortodd@beneficentchurch.org UCC & Non-Denom

Rev. Dr. Claudia Demick Central 296 Angell St. Provid (401) 331-1960 ext. 222 claudia@centralchurch.us UCC

Rev. Dr. F. Jay Deacon Channing Memorial 135 Pelham St. Newp (401) 846-0643 minister@channingchurch.org Secular & Non-Denom

Darlene Shlesinger Personal Touch Hope, (401) 533-0491 dshlesinger@yahoo.com Secular & Non-Denom

Kathryn Kulpa Universal Life (401) 225-4683 kathrynka@yahoo.com Secular & Non-Denom

Nancy Lewis-Oliver Universal Life (401) 782-9841 (401) 741-3827 nlewisoliver@verizon.net Secular & Non-Denom

Rev.Dr. Lynne C. Holden RevLynne49@aol.com

Phil Leboeuf (401) 598-7179

David Olsen and Len Flood Casablanca Events (401) 921-5039 casablancaeventsllc@gmail.com

Ashley C. Lundh Universal Life 41 Briarbrook Lane Cranst (401 )946-0697 Secular & Non-Denom 
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